(405) 227-1442
LARRY@LKCEQUIPMENT.COM
WWW.LKCEQUIPMENT.COM

SLIP BODY SLIP
PN# SIZE

INSERT PN# DESCRIPTION

62479 1.050" INSERTS

62480 1.315" INSERTS

62481 1.660" INSERTS

62482 1.90" INSERTS

62483 2" INSERTS

62484 2 1/16" INSERTS

42597 2 3/8" INSERTS

42598 2 7/8" INSERTS

42599 3 1/2" INSERTS
4 1/2" INTEGRAL

62471 27/8"

31/2"
41/2"

58039

PN# QTY REQ'D DESCRIPTION

'LINK COTTER PIN

Lmﬁmsp?ﬁ 54569 1 AIR CYLINDER- COMPLETE
% BOLT/ 50644 CYLINDER BARREL
o i 18415 3* CYLINDER END SCREW
% [PaoveReN 18496 CYLINDER O-RING
/ : 26894 CYLINDER ROD
%E'S'#rm . MANUAL HANDLE ASSEMBLY | 27860 _ PACKING (PISTON)

7 \/ 27861 1* PACKING O-RING

27859 ROD COTTER PIN
FOLLOWER LINK @ > 50648 1 ROD GUIDE

T e o 27858 ROD NUT

19337 2% ROD O-RING

24223 PIVOT WASHER

26353 PIVOT BOLT

1
51087 CONTROL LINK

27864 2 ELBOW
1

[ 37811 [ 1 [ ______Housng |

26359 HOUSING BOLT

p

27862 LONG NIPPLE

1
27863 SHORT NIPPLE

24212 LINK BOLT

1
66172 AIR CYLINDER NIPPLE

24223 4 PIVOT WASHER
2

[ 24235 [ 2 | LINKWASHER |

52814 1 PISTON ROD PIN

PN# QTY REQ'D DESCRIPTION
26073 2 CLEVIS BOLT

28410 COTTER PIN

28254 1 FOLLOWER LINK
1

21786 | 1] FOLLOWER PIN

28255 HANDLE

1
28253 LINK

24212 LINK BOLT

1
24647 LOCK NUT

24235 LINK WASHER

2
24223 PIVOT WASHER

21784 1 LINK PIN
1

28240 [ 1 ] PEDAL

—_ : SEHEUE REPAIR KIT FOR AIR ACTUATING
56810 1 REPAIR KIT ASSEMBLY
54816 * = REPAIR KIT FOR AIR CYLINDER
INCLUDED (54569)
AIR ACTUATING ASSEMBLY
CONTROL LINK KLINK BOLT STOP PIN PACKING O RING cnmoea ORING
HOUSING BOLT N __LINK WASHER PIVOT WASHER PIVOT WASP"ER CYLINDER END SCREW
® PIVOT BOLT ROD COTTER PIN “00 GUIDE '
K\ / AIR CYLINDER 1 N
LINK WASHER
\ LOCK NUT \; @Q 0 O CYLINDCR ROD
/ (%) LINK NUT noo ;
NU
FPER CYLINDER NIPPLE
LINK PIN o® Mol Iel | SuwDER \ CYLINDER O RING . ELBOW \

@— LOCK NUT 0

P B LOWER CYLINDER NIPPLE
STOP PIN aPp

ELBOW

ROD O RING Alﬂ CYLINDER NIPPLE HOUSING
PIVOT WASHER



(405) 227-1442
LARRY@LKCEQUIPMENT.COM
WWW.LKCEQUIPMENT.COM

SLIP BODY SLIP

PN SIZE INSERT PN# DESCRIPTION

62473 1.050" INSERTS

62474 1.315" INSERTS

62475 1.660" INSERTS

62476 1.90" INSERTS

62477 2" INSERTS

62478 2 1/16" INSERTS

62461 27/8"

42586 2 3/8" INSERTS
42587 2 7/8" INSERTS
62462 31/2" 42588 3 1/2" INSERTS

PN# QTY REQ'D DESCRIPTION

49933 | 4" | | 4" INTEGRAL

54569 AIR CYLINDER- COMPLETE

n n
Sl G K SR 2B GRAD —
LINK COTTER PIN
L'N'Elmspﬁ 18415 CYLINDER END SCREW
L.NK aou/
26894 1 CYLINDER ROD
N / g P—
/ 27861 1% PACKING O-RING
> i
o COTTER PIN 50648 1 ROD GUIDE
v
19337 2% ROD O-RING
FOLLOWER LINK @@
LINK WASHER 7 26353 PIVOT BOLT

HANDLE LINK NUT

— -

46024 | 1| CONTROL LINK

27864 ELBOW

43733 ] 1] HOUSING

26359 HOUSING BOLT

21784 | 1] LINK PIN

28445 LINK ROLL PIN

24647 | a4 | LOCK NUT

27862 LONG NIPPLE

27863 | 1| SHORT NIPPLE

24212 LINK BOLT

66172 | 2 | AIR CYLINDER NIPPLE

24223 PIVOT WASHER

24235 | 2 | LINK WASHER

52814 PISTON ROD PIN

80500 | 1 | PLUG, ORIFICE

REPAIR KIT FOR AIR ACTUATING

PN# QTY REQ'D DESCRIPTION
26073 CLEVIS BOLT

28410 _ COTTER PIN

PAVLY FOLLOWER LINK

20786 | 1| FOLLOWER PIN

28255 HANDLE

21792 | 2 | LINK

24212 LINK BOLT

24647 | 3 | LOCK NUT

24235 LINK WASHER

24223 | 2 | PIVOT WASHER

21784 LINK PIN

29440 | 1| PEDAL

= JhSH| — N S}

=~ Sl [ — [N — Y —
I — DS S DS — B — NN

28445 1 RETAINING PIN 84052 ASSEMBLY
56811 1 REPAIR KIT 54816 * = REPAIR KIT FOR AIR CYLINDER
INCLUDED (54569)
LINK BOLT STOP PIN PACKING O RING CYLINDER O RING
CONTROL LINK X PIVOT WASHER PIVOT WASHER CVUNDER END SCREW
HousinGiaoLr T @ < WASHER PIVOT BOLT ROD COTTER Pm ”OD GUIDE
X\ / AR cquosn N\
LINK WASHER \
/ LOCK NUT P CVUNDFR ROO
/\ ( é LINK NUT .
oo NUT
CYLINDER UPPER CYLINDER NIPPLE \
\ CVLINDER O RING PAGKING ELBOW

PIVOT WASHER END 0

LINK PIN ©,© @_ e

B~ LOWER CYLINDER NIPPLE
ELBOW

ROD O RING AIR CYLINDER NIPPLE HOUSING

STOP PIN / aPp

PIVOT WASHER



	Slide 1
	Slide 2

